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Fall 2015 Spring 2016 Summer 2016  

AUGUST 2015 
S M T W Th F S 

      1 

2 3 4 5 6 7 8 

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 

16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

23 24 25 26 27 28 29 

30 31      
 

JANUARY 2016 
S M T W Th F S 

     1 2 

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

31       
 

JUNE 2016 
S M T W Th F S 

       
    2 3 4 
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 
19 20 21 22 23 24 25 
26 27 28 29 30   

 

   
SEPTEMBER 2015 

S M T W Th F S 

  1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30    

 

FEBRUARY 2016 
S M T W Th F S 

 1 2 3 4 5 6 
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
28 29      

 

JULY 2016 
S M T W Th F S 

     1 2 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 
31       

 

OCTOBER 2015 
S M T W Th F S 

    1 2 3 
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 
18 19 20 21 22 23 24 
25 26 27 28 29 30  31  

 

MARCH 2016 
S M T W Th F S 

  1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30 31   

 

AUGUST 2016 
S M T W Th F S 

  1 2 3 4 5 6 
7 8 9 10 11 12 13 

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 
28 29 30 31    

 

NOVEMBER 2015 
S M T W Th F S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30      

 

DECEMBER 2015 
S M T W Th F S 

  1 2 3 4 5 
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 

13 14 15 16 17 18 19 
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 
27 28 29 30 31   

 

APRIL 2016 
S M T W Th F S 

     1 2 
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

 

MAY 2016 
S M T W Th F S 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 
8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 
22 23 24 25 26 27 28 
29 30 31     

 

 

   

            NUMBER OF INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS 
 M T W Th F    Sa    Total 

Fall 2015 15 16 16 15 14   14     90 
Spring 2016 15 16 16 16 15  14     92 

TOTAL                   182 

 
FIXED FLEX DAYS 

  
                 Fall 2015                           1        
                 Spring 2016                      1       
                 TOTAL                                2       

  

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL AND FLEX DAYS:        184 

     
     

     
     

LEGEND 
FALL 2015        
August 24 – December 12 
Pre-semester Flex Day  August 21 

Finals Week  December 6 - 12 

WINTER 2016 
January 4 - 28 

  

SPRING 2016 
February 1 – May 27 
Pre-semester Flex Day  January 29 

Finals Week  May 21 – 27 

SUMMER 2016 
June 6 – August 6 
Nine-week Session  June 6 – August 6 

Eight-week Session  June 13 – August 6 
   

Commencement May 27, 2016 

   

Flex Staff Development Day 
(Required)    

No Classes   
State Mandated Holiday   
District Holiday   

Classified Staff 
Development Day  June 1, 2016 

No Evening Classes Starting 
4:30 pm. or later  November 25, 2015 

              XXXXXXXX District 
                       2015-16 Compressed Academic Calendar 

HOLIDAYS State Mandated Declared by SWCCD 
Labor Day September 7 (M)  
Veterans Day November 11 (W)  
Thanksgiving Day November 26 (Th) November 27 (F) 
Winter Break  Dec. 19 (Sa) – Jan. 3 (Su) 
Christmas Eve  December 24 (Th)  
Christmas Day December 25 (F)  
New Year’s Eve  December 31 (Th)  
New Year’s Day January 1 (F)  
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day January 18 (M)  
Lincoln Day February 12 (F)  
Washington Day February 15 (M)  
Spring Break  March 28 (M) – April 3 (Su) 
César Chavez Day  March 31 (Th) 
Friday of Spring Break  April 1 (F)  
Memorial Day May 30 (M)  
Independence Day July 4 (M)  
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 1 hr/wk 2 hrs/wk 2 hrs/wk 3 hrs/wk 
 

3 hrs/wk 
 

4 hrs/wk 4 hrs/wk 5 hrs/wk 5 hrs/wk 5 hrs/wk 6 hrs/wk 6 hrs/wk 6 hrs/wk 
 1 day/wk 1 day/wk 2 days/wk 1 day/wk 2 days/wk  2 days/wk 3 days/wk 2 days/wk 3 days/wk 4 days/wk 2 days/wk 3 days/wk 4 days/wk 
 MTWThFS MTWThFS MTWThFS MTWThFS MW-TTh- FS MW-TTh- FS MWF-TThS MW-TTh-FS MWF-TThS MTWTh MW  TTh  MWF  TThS MTWTh 
 No breaks 1 break No breaks 2  breaks No breaks 1 break No breaks 1 break No breaks No breaks 2 breaks 1 break No breaks 

7:00 

 

 
 

 
7:00-8:25 
1hr 25m 

32A 

  

 

 

 

 

 

7:00-8:25 
1hr 25m 

64A 

7:10 

7:15-9:20 
2hr 5m 

21A 

7:15-9:20 
2hr 5m 

42A 

7:10-8:25 
1hr 15m 

43A 

7:15-8:25 
1hr 10m 

54A 
7:15-9:20 

2hr 5m 
63A 

7:20 
7:20-8:10 
1@50m 

7:20-8:25 
1@1hr 5m 

22A 

7:30 
7:40 

7:35-8:25 
50m 
11A 

7:50 

7:45-9:20 
1hr 35m 

53A 

8:00 
8:10 
8:20 
8:30 8:25-8:35 8:25-8:35 

8:25-11:35 
3hr 10m 

31A 

8:25-8:35 8:25-8:35 8:25-8:35 

8:25-11:35 
3hr 10m 

62A 

8:25-8:35 
8:40 

8:45-9:35 
50m 
11B 

8:35-9:25 
1@50m 

8:35-9:40 
1@1hr 5m 

22B 

8:35-10:00 
1hr 25m 

32B 

8:35-9:50 
1hr 15m 

43B 

8:35-9:45 
1hr 10m 

54B 

8:35-10:00 
1hr 25m 

64B 

8:50 
9:00 
9:10 

9:05-11:35 
2hr 30m 

52A 

9:20 9:20-9:30 9:20-9:30 9:20-9:30 9:20-9:30 
9:30 9:35-9:45 

9:30-11:35 
2hr 5m 

21B 

9:30-11:35 
2hr 5m 

42B 

9:30-11:05 
1hr 35m 

53B 9:30-11:35 
2hr 5m 

63B 

9:40 
9:45-10:35 

50m 
11C 

 
9:50   

10:00 10:00-10:10 10:00-10:10 10:00-10:10 10:00-10:10 10:00-10:10 
10:10 

10:10-11:00 
1@50m 

10:10-11:15 
1@1hr 5m 

22C 

10:10–11:35 
1hr 25m 

32C 

10:10-11:25 
1hr 15m 

43C 

10:10-11:20 
1hr 10m 

54C 

10:10–11:35 
1hr 25m 

64C 

10:20 
10:30 10:35-10:45 
10:40 

10:45-11:35 
50m 
11D 

10:50 
11:00 

 11:10 
11:20    
11:30 11:35-11:45 11:35-11:45 11:35-11:45 11:35-11:45 11:35-11:45 11:35-11:45 11:35-11:45 11:35-11:45 11:35-11:45 11:35-11:45 11:35-11:45 11:35-11:45 11:35-11:45 
11:40 

College 
Hour 
T Th 

11:45 - 1:10 
11E 

1hr 25m 
Classes 
MWFS 

College 
Hour 
T Th 

11:45 - 1:10 
21C 

1hr 25m 
Classes 
MWFS 

College 
Hour 
T Th 

11:45 - 1:10 
22D 

1hr 25m 
Classes 
MWFS 

College 
Hour 
T Th 

11:45 - 1:10 
 

1hr 25m 
Classes 
MWFS 

College 
Hour 
T Th 

11:45 - 1:10 
32D 

1hr 25m 
Classes 
MWFS 

 College 
Hour 
T Th 

11:45 - 1:10 
 

1hr 25m 
Classes 
MWFS 

College 
Hour 
T Th 

11:45 - 1:10 
43D 

1hr 25m 
Classes 
MWFS 

College 
Hour 
T Th 

11:45 - 1:10 
 

1hr 25m 
Classes 
MWFS 

College 
Hour 
T Th 

11:45 - 1:10 
 

1hr 25m 
Classes 
MWFS 

College 
Hour 
T Th 

11:45 - 1:10 
54E 

1hr 25m 
Classes 
MWFS 

College 
Hour 
T Th 

11:45 - 1:10 
 

1hr 25m 
Classes 
MWFS 

College 
Hour 
T Th 

11:45 - 1:10 
 

1hr 25m 
Classes 
MWFS 

College 
Hour 
T Th 

11:45 - 1:10 
64D 

1hr 25m 
Classes 
MWFS 

11:50 
12:00 
12:10 
12:20 
12:30 
12:40 
12:50 
1:00 
1:10 1:10-1:20 1:10-1:20 1:10-1:20 1:10-1:20 1:10-1:20 1:10-1:20 1:10-1:20 1:10-1:20 1:10-1:20 1:10-1:20 1:10-1:20 1:10-1:20 1:10-1:20 
1:20 

1:20-2:10 
50m 
11F 

1:20-3:25 
2hr 5m 

21D 

1:20-2:10 
1@50m 

1:20-2:25 
1@1hr 5m 

22E 

1:20-4:30 
3hr 10m 

31B 

1:20-2:45 
1hr 25m 

32E 1:20-3:25 
2hr 5m 

42C 

1:20-2:35 
1hr 15m 

43E 

1:20-3:50 
2hr 30m 

52B 

1:20-2:55 
1hr 35m 

53D 

1:20-2:30 
1hr 10m 

54F 

1:20-4:30 
3 hr 10m 

62B 

1:20-3:25 
2hr 5m 

63C 

1:20-2:45 
1hr 25m 

64E 

1:30 
1:40 
1:50 
2:00 
2:10 2:10-2:20 
2:20 

2:20-3:10 
50m 
11G 

2:30 
 

2:40   
2:50 2:45-2:55 2:45-2:55 2:45-2:55 2:45-2:55 2:45-2:55 
3:00 

2:55-3:45 
1@50m 

2:55-4:00 
1@1hr 5m 

22F 

2:55-4:20 
1hr 25m 

32F 

2:55-4:10 
1hr 15m 

43F 

2:55-3:05 

2:55-4:05 
1hr 10m 

54G 
2:55-4:20 
1hr 25m 

64F 

3:10 3:10-3:20 

3:05-4:40 
1hr 35m 

53E 

3:20 
3:20-4:10 

50m 
11H    

3:30 
3:40 
3:50 3:50-4:00 
4:00 

 

4:00-6:30 
2hr 30m 

52C 

 

4:10 
 

 

4:20 
4:15-5:05 
1@50m 

4:15-5:20 
1@1hr 5m 

22G 

 

 
4:30 

4:30-6:35 
2hr 5m 

21E 
 

4:30-6:35 
2hr 5m 

42E 
 

4:30-6:35 
2hr 5m 

63D 

4:40 
4:45-5:35 

50m 
11J 

4:40-4:50 
4:50 

4:50-6:35 
1hr 35m 

53F 

5:00 
5:10 

5:10-6:35 
1hr 25m 

32G 

5:10-6:35 
1hr 25m 

64G 

5:20 5:20-5:30 

5:20-6:35 
1hr 15m 

43G 

5:25-6:35 
1hr 10m 

54H 

5:30 5:35-5:45 
5:30-6:20 
1@50m 

5:30-6:35 
1!1hr 5m 

22H 

5:40 
5:45-6:35 

50m 
11K 

5:50 
6:00 
6:10 
6:20 
6:30 6:35-6:45 6:35-6:45 6:35-6:45 6:35-6:45 6:35-6:45 6:35-6:45 6:35-6:45 6:35-6:45 6:35-6:45 6:35-6:45 6:35-6:45 6:35-6:45 6:35-6:45
6:40 

6:45-7:35 
50m 
11N 

6:45-8:50 
2hr 5m 

21N 

6:45-7:35 
1@50m 

6:45-7:50 
1@1hr 5m 

22N 

6:45-9:55 
3hr 10m 

31N 

6:45-8:10 
1hr 25m 

32N 6:45-8:50 
2hr 5m 

42N 

6:45-8:00 
1hr 15m 

43N 

6:45-9:15 
2hr 30m 

52N 

6:45-8:20 
1hr 35m 

53N 

6:45-7:55 
1hr 10m 

54N 

6:45-9:55 
3hr 10m 

62N 

6:45-8:50 
2hr 5m 

63N 

6:45-8:10 
1hr 25m 

64N 

6:50 
7:00 
7:10 
7:20 
7:30 

 7:40 
 7:50 

8:00   
8:10 8:10-8:20 8:10-8:20 8:10-8:20 8:10-8:20 8:10-8:20 8:10-8:20 
8:20 

8:20-9:10 
50m 
11P 

8:20-9:10 
1@50m 

8:20-9:25 
1@1hr 5m 

22P 

8:20-9:45 
1hr 25m 

32P 

8:20-9:35 
1hr 15m 

43P  

8:20-9:30 
1hr 10m 

54P 

8:20-9:45 
1hr 25m 

64P 

8:30 
8:40 
8:50 

   
9:00 
9:10 

  9:20 
 

9:30   
 

XXXXXXXX College  
BLOCK SCHEDULING PATTERN 
16‐week Compressed Calendar 

September 5, 2014 
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